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Be sure to complete your vote on the reverse side of this ballot.

State of Connecticut
Official Ballot New Hartford, Connecticut Municipal Election November 5, 2019 District 1

Sheet 1 of 1

OFFICE

PARTY

FIRST
SELECTMAN

VOTE FOR ONE

SELECTMAN
VOTE FOR ONE

TOWN
TREASURER

VOTE FOR ONE

BOARD OF FINANCE
VOTE FOR ANY TWO

BOARD OF FINANCE ALTERNATES
VOTE FOR ANY THREE

BOARD OF EDUCATION
VOTE FOR ANY FOUR

BOARD OF
ASSESSMENT

APPEALS
FULL TERM

VOTE FOR ONE

BOARD OF
ASSESSMENT

APPEALS
TO FILL VACANCY
FOR TWO YEARS
VOTE FOR ONE

PLANNING AND
ZONING

COMMISSION
FIVE YEAR

TERM BEGINS
2019

VOTE FOR ONE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

REPUBLICAN PARTY

WRITE-IN VOTES

1A

JERRAM
DANIEL V.

1B

1C

ROSENGREN
DAVID

2A

KENNERSON
ALESIA

2B

2C

3A

ROSS
GORDON

3B

3C

WEXLER
REGINA

4A

GUILFOYLE
KERRY

4B

4C

5A

5B

5C

BAXTER
BART

6A

LECLAIR
PAUL

6B

6C

7A

HELT
LOURENA

7B

7C

8A

8B

8C

HERMONAT
KARL A.

9A

STEMPIEN
MARY

9B

9C

PERSECHINO
ANTONIO P.

10A

TOMALA
HEATHER

10B

10C

11A

11B

11C

12A

12B

12C

13A

JERRAM
ROBERT

13B

13C

14A

GAUTHIER
NOEL

14B

14C

POST
MARTIN J.

15A

15B

15C
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Be sure to complete your vote on the reverse side of this ballot.

State of Connecticut
Official Ballot New Hartford, Connecticut Municipal Election November 5, 2019 District 2

Sheet 1 of 1

OFFICE

PARTY

FIRST
SELECTMAN

VOTE FOR ONE

SELECTMAN
VOTE FOR ONE

TOWN
TREASURER

VOTE FOR ONE

BOARD OF FINANCE
VOTE FOR ANY TWO

BOARD OF FINANCE ALTERNATES
VOTE FOR ANY THREE

BOARD OF EDUCATION
VOTE FOR ANY FOUR

BOARD OF
ASSESSMENT

APPEALS
FULL TERM

VOTE FOR ONE

BOARD OF
ASSESSMENT

APPEALS
TO FILL VACANCY
FOR TWO YEARS
VOTE FOR ONE

PLANNING AND
ZONING

COMMISSION
FIVE YEAR

TERM BEGINS
2019

VOTE FOR ONE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

REPUBLICAN PARTY

WRITE-IN VOTES

1A

JERRAM
DANIEL V.

1B

1C

ROSENGREN
DAVID

2A

KENNERSON
ALESIA

2B

2C

3A

ROSS
GORDON

3B

3C

WEXLER
REGINA

4A

GUILFOYLE
KERRY

4B

4C

5A

5B

5C

BAXTER
BART

6A

LECLAIR
PAUL

6B

6C

7A

HELT
LOURENA

7B

7C

8A

8B

8C

HERMONAT
KARL A.

9A

STEMPIEN
MARY

9B

9C

PERSECHINO
ANTONIO P.

10A

TOMALA
HEATHER

10B

10C

11A

11B

11C

12A

12B

12C

13A

JERRAM
ROBERT

13B

13C

14A

GAUTHIER
NOEL

14B

14C

POST
MARTIN J.

15A

15B

15C



Be sure to complete your vote on the reverse side of this ballot.

State of Connecticut
Official Ballot New Hartford, Connecticut Municipal Election November 5, 2019

Sheet 1 of 1

OFFICE

PARTY

PLANNING AND
ZONING

COMMISSION
FIVE YEAR

TERM BEGINS
2020

VOTE FOR ONE

PLANNING AND
ZONING

COMMISSION
ALTERNATE
FIVE YEAR

TERM BEGINS
2020

VOTE FOR ONE

ZONING BOARD
OF APPEALS

FIVE YEAR

TERM BEGINS

2019
VOTE FOR ONE

ZONING BOARD
OF APPEALS

FIVE YEAR

TERM BEGINS

2020
VOTE FOR ONE

ZONING BOARD
OF APPEALS

ALTERNATE
FIVE YEAR

TERM BEGINS
2019

VOTE FOR ONE

ZONING BOARD
OF APPEALS
ALTERNATE
FIVE YEAR

TERM BEGINS
2020

VOTE FOR ONE

REGIONAL
BOARD OF

EDUCATION
VOTE FOR ONE

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

REPUBLICAN PARTY

WRITE-IN VOTES

16A

LAPLANTE
DANIEL E.

16B

16C

17A

17B

17C

18A

CHAPPEL
LEWIS W.

18B

18C

JONES
DAVID

19A

19B

19C

20A

JACKMAN
ARTHUR

20B

20C

WILHELM
JOHN STEWART

21A

21B

21C

ADAMS
JOSHUA

22A

GAUTHIER
NOEL

22B

22C
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